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CUAP. 25J 

Hayes' 
Young 
Women's 

. Home, In 
favor of. 

Greenville 
Junc. y, 
M. C. A .• In 
favor of. 

'Vebber 
Hospital 
Ass'n, in 
favor of. 

Maine Eye 
and Ear IUR 

firmol'Y, In 
favor of. 

CHARITABLE: INS'l'I'l'u'rIONS. 

Chapte1' 254. 

Resolve, in Favor of the Hayes' Young 'VOlueu's ROlne of Le,vistol1, for 
Assistance in Carrying on its 'Vork. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of one thousand dollars to be paid to the Women's Christian 
Association of Lewiston for the benefit of the Hayes' Young 
Women's Home of Lewiston, for the use of said institution for 
the year one thousand nine hundred and thirteen and one thou­
sand dollars for the use of said institution for the year one 
thousand 11lne hundred and fourteen, to assist in carrying on 
its work. 

Approved April 1, 1913. 

Chapter 255. 

Resolve, in Favor of the Greenville Junction Young J\'Ien's Christian As­
sociation for Maintenance. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of twelve hundred dollars to be paid to the Greenville Junction 
Young Men's Christian Association of Greenville, for the year 
nineteen hundred and thirteen and twelve hundred dollars for 
the year nineteen hundred and fourteen, for maintenance. 

Approved April 1, 1913. 

Chapter 256. 

Resolve, in Favor of Tho ,Vebber Hos[Jital Association, for Maintenance. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of three thousand dollars to be paid to The Vvebber Hospital 
Association of Biddeford for the year nineteen hundred and 
thirteen, and three thousand dollars for the year nineteen hun­
dred and fourteen, for maintel1ance. 

Approved April 1, 1913. 

Chapter 257. 

Resolve, In Favor of the 1\laine Eye and Ear Il-,:tfil'lHary, for 1\iaintenance. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of three thousand five hundred dollars to be paid to the Maine 
Eye and Ear Infirmary of Portland for the use of said institu­
tion for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen and three thou­
sand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and 
fourteen, for maintenance. 

Approved April 1, 1913. 


